Austrahan Capital Territory Gazette

ELECTRICITY AND WATER ACT 1988
DETERMINATION OF CHARGE

NO. 4 OF 1994

No. 598, 26 May 1994

The Austrahan Capital Terntory Electricity and Water Authonty (ACTEW) under Section 48 of
the Electricity and Water Act 1988, makes the following determination fixing the charges that
are payable to ACTEW for, or in connechion with, the supply of electricity, with effect on and
from 1 July 1994.

1.

ELECTRICITY SERVICE CHARGES

Application/Connection - Business Hours
- After Hours

Special Reading

Attendance (Debt Collection)

Reconnection Charge

(After drsconnection for non payment)
Temporary Supply Installation

- Single Phase overhead not less than

- Three Phase overhead not less than

- Free standing underground not less than

New temporary supply charges:
- Single Phase underground not less than
- Three Phase underground not less than

Change position of service mains
Removal and reconnection of service
Installation Inspection - Retest
Meter Test (Deposit)

Miscellaneous Charges

Issue of an Electrical Compliance Certificate

Issue of an Electrical Compliance Certificate

(at the same time as a plumbing comphance certificate)
Approval of electrical plans

Issue of copies of electrical drawings

Dishonoured Cheque (administration charge)
Minimum charge of

New Charge
Direct Debit Reject (administration charge)

$

33.00
40.00
33.00
15.00 first visit,

20.00 for each subsequent

visit in any one year

25.00

112.00
122.00
430.00

112.00
122.00

112.00 per visit
112.00 per visit
51.00
38.00

25.00

20.00
50.00
10.00
6.00 per account
20.00 per cheque

5.00 per reject
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