\$

ELECTRICITY AND WATER ACT 1988 DETERMINATION OF CHARGE

NO. 4 OF 1994

The Australian Capital Territory Electricity and Water Authority (ACTEW) under Section 48 of the Electricity and Water Act 1988, makes the following determination fixing the charges that are payable to ACTEW for, or in connection with, the supply of electricity, with effect on and from 1 July 1994.

1. ELECTRICITY SERVICE CHARGES

2.

Application/Connection - Business Hours - After Hours Special Reading Attendance (Debt Collection)	33.00 40.00 33.00 15.00 first visit, 20.00 for each subsequent visit in any one year
Reconnection Charge	25.00
(After disconnection for non payment)	
Temporary Supply Installation - Single Phase overhead not less than	112.00
- Three Phase overhead not less than	122.00
- Free standing underground not less than	430.00
New temporary supply charges:	
- Single Phase underground not less than	112.00
- Three Phase underground not less than	122.00
Change position of service mains	112.00 per visit
Removal and reconnection of service	112.00 per visit
Installation Inspection - Retest	51.00
Meter Test (Deposit)	38.00
Miscellaneous Charges	
Issue of an Electrical Compliance Certificate	25.00
Issue of an Electrical Compliance Certificate	
(at the same time as a plumbing compliance certificate)	20.00
Approval of electrical plans	50.00
Issue of copies of electrical drawings	10.00
Dishonoured Cheque (administration charge)	6.00 per account
Minimum charge of	20.00 per cheque
New Charge	- • • •
Direct Debit Reject (administration charge)	5.00 per reject